# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3994939

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAN ERIKSEN	02/18/2015
KURT ENGELBRECHT	02/18/2015
CHRISTIAN BAHL	02/23/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANMARKS TEKNISKE UNIVERSITET	
Street Address:	ANKER ENGELUNDS 101 A	
City:	KGS. LYNGBY	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-8200	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15116949

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)241-6234

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

5132412324 Phone:

Email: twhite@whe-law.com STEVEN W. BENINTENDI **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 441 VINE STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2700** 

Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ICOS-4US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R: STEVEN W. BENINTENDI	
SIGNATURE:	RE: /STEVEN W. BENINTENDI/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2016	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ICOS\_4US\_exec\_assign#page1.tif source=ICOS 4US exec assign#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 039354 FRAME: 0657**

503948283

19860PCT00

#### ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Dan Eriksen, Uglebrovej 14, DK-3200 Helsinge, Denmark Kurt Engelbrecht, Lysefjordsgade 2, 2. th., DK-2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark Christian Bahl, Hegnstoften 46, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all out rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"An active magnetic regenerator device" for which PCT application No. PCT/EP2015/052294 was filed on 4 February 2015, to

Danmark Tekniske Universitet, Anker Engelunds Vej 101 A, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark

a university existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Henrik Wegener, Provost

Roskilde 18/2-2015	Litt
Place and date	Dan Eriksen
Ro.K. Ue 18 2 2015	255 2015
Place and date	Kurt Engelarecht
Listeride 23-2-20,5	- Ball
Place and date	Christian Bahl
We, the Assignee, hereby accept this assig	gnment.
Place and date	Danmarks Tekniske Universitet

PATENT REEL: 039354 FRAME: 0658 19860PCT00

#### ASSIGNMENT

We the undersigned,

Dan Eriksen, Uglebrovej 14, DK-3200 Helsinge, Denmark Kurt Engelbrecht, Lysefjordsgade 2, 2. th., DK-2300 Copenhagen S, Denmark Christian Bahl, Hegnstoften 46, DK-2630 Taastrup, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignors)

confirm by the present document that we have assigned all out rights and title to as well as our interest in the invention entitled:

"An active magnetic regenerator device" for which PCT application No. PCT/EP2015/052294 was filed on 4 February 2015, to

Danmark Tekniske Universitet, Anker Engelunds Vej 101 A, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark

a university existing under the laws of Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee).

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes our right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignors hereby agree to execute any additional assignments and/or other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns to enjoy the full rights of the present Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date	Dan Eríksen
Place and date	Kurt Engelbrecht
Place and date	Christian Bahl
We, the Assignee, hereby accept  KGS. Lynchy 25.2.2015  Place and date	this assignment.  Vannerks Tekniske Universitet

PATENT REEL: 039354 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 08/05/2016